Zonal Headquarter cities of LIC of India are as follows: 

I. Mumbai 

II. Delhi 

III. Kanpur 

IV. Kolkata 

V. Bhopal 

VI. Patna 

VII. Chennai 

VIII. Hyderabad 

2. List of enclosures with Eligibility bid: 

The Eligibility bid document should contain the following: 

a) Non-refundable Rs.11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) inclusive 

of GST (10000+18%GST) through online mode in Virtual Account No- LIC9NETW , 
IFSC- UBIN0996335, A/C Holder Name-“Life Insurance Corporation of India”. 

b) Letter for Authorized Signatory. 
c) Covering letter, application form and details asked as per Annexure-I and II.